MXPA ORDERING INFORMATION  ESU-1732 Rev.3 P. 1 /3  MG CO., LTD.
ITEM   DATA CONTENTS DEFAULT SET VALUE
➠
 ➠
 ➠
 ➠
 ➠
➠
 ➠
 ➠
➠
ORDERING INFORMATION Model : MXPA
PLEASE FILL IN THIS SECTION FACTORY USE ONLY
Model Job No.
Company Ser No.
Name Sales
P/O No.
Specify the items you want to change.  Default setting will be used if not specified.
DEFAULT shows values in case of nothing specified.
SOFTWARE SETTING
ITEM DATA CONTENTS DEFAULT VALUE SPECIFY YOUR
PREFERENCE
Factory
Internal
check
07 0 – 7 Input frequency range
0 : 0 – 10 mHz (selectable range 0.00 – 11.50 mHz)
Minimum increments 0.01 mHz
1 : 0 – 100 mHz (selectable range 0.0 – 115.0 mHz)
Minimum increments 0.1 mHz
2 : 0 – 1 Hz (selectable range 0.000 – 1.150 Hz)
 Minimum increments 0.001 Hz
3 : 0 – 10 Hz (selectable range 0.00 – 11.50 Hz)
 Minimum increments 0.01 Hz
4 : 0 – 100 Hz (selectable range 0.0 – 115.0 Hz)
 Minimum increments 0.1 Hz
5 : 0 – 1 kHz (selectable range 0.000 – 1.150 kHz)
 Minimum increments 0.001 kHz
6 : 0 – 10 kHz (selectable range 0.00 – 11.50 kHz)
 Minimum increments 0.01 kHz
7 : 0 – 100 kHz (selectable range 0.00 – 115.0 kHz)
Minimum increments 0.1 kHz
(0, 1, 2, 3, 4 selectable with mechanical contact)
5
(3 for mechani-
cal contact)
 □
08 0 – 1150 0% input frequency *1 0.000   (0.00*2)  □
09 0 – 1150 100% input frequency *1 1.000 (10.00*2)  □
15 0, 1 Chattering filter (See note)
 0 : Disable 1 : Enable (time constant = approx. 5 msec.)
Note:
 Only ‘1’ is selectable for mechanical contact input.
 Only ‘0’ is selectable for RS-422 line driver.
 Only ‘0’ is selectable when Input frequency range setting is ‘5’, ‘6’ or ‘7’.
0  □
18 -9999 – 9999 0% display scaling *3 0.0  □
19 -9999 – 9999 100% display scaling *3 100.0  □
20 0, 1, 2, 3 Decimal point position for ITEM P, 18, 19
0 : _ _ _ _
1 : _ _ _ . _
2 : _ _ . _ _
3 : _ . _ _ _
1  □
Approved by
(Factory)
Approved by
(Sales office)
Issued by
(Sales office)
Set by
(Factory)
MXPA ORDERING INFORMATION  ESU-1732 Rev.3 P. 2 /3  MG CO., LTD.
➠
➠
ITEM DATA CONTENTS DEFAULT VALUE          SPECIFY YOUR
PREFERENCE
Factory
Internal
check
21 0, 1 – 60 Power-saving mode